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IN THE MATTER OF ROUDI, ET AL., 
Petitioner, 

v. 

JERSEY. CENTRAL POWER AND LIGHT; FIRST 
ENERGY CORPORATION; NEW JERSEY NATURAL 
GAS COMPANY; NEW JERSEY RESOURCES 
CORPORATION AND ABC COMPANIES NOS. 1-10, 

Respondents 

) 
) 
} 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

(SERVICE LIST ATIACHED) 

ENERGY 

ORDER OF EXTENSION 

BPU DOCKET NO. EC15091094 
OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 01588-2016 

The lnltlal Decision of the Administrative Law Judge was received by the Board of Public 
Utilities (Board) on June 23, 2017; therefore, the 45-day statutory period for review and the 
issuing of a Final Decision will expire on August 7, 2017. Prior to that date, the Board requests 
an additional 45-day extension of time for issuing the Final Decision in order to adequately 
review the record in this matter. 

Good cause having been shown, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:148-10(c) and N.J.A.C. 1:1-18.8, IT ts 
ORDERED that the time limit for the Board to render a Final Decision is extended until 
September 21, 2017. 

DATED: ""\ \Z.lo\ \j 

ATIEST: 

CHARD S. MROZ 
ESIDENT 

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
BY:' 

' Authorized by Board to execute this Order of Extension on its behalf. 



Date Board mailed Order to OAL: 1k(,, /;7 
cc: Service List Attached 

DATED: 
7/28/17 

Date OAL mailed executed Order to Board: 

Date Board malled executed Order to Parties: 
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SERVICE LIST 

Petitioner: 

Hugh M. Turk, Esq. 
Sullivan, Papain, Block, McGrath, & 
Cannova, P.C. 
126 State Street 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
HTurk@TrialLaw1.com 

NJNG: 

Kevin Marino, Esq. 
Marino, Tortorella, &Boyle, P .C. 
437 Southern Blvd 
Chatham, NJ 07928 
kmarino@khmarlno.com 

John A. Boyle, Esq. 
Marino, Tortorella, &Boyle, P .C. 
437 Southern Blvd 
Chatham, NJ 07926 
jboyle@khmarino.com 

JCP&L: 

Michael J. Connolly, Esq, 
Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP 
One Giralda Farms 
Madison, NJ 07940 
mconnolly@wlndelsmarx.com 

Jeremy G. Weiss, Esq. 
Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP 
One Giralda Farms 
Madison, NJ 07940 
lweiss@windelsmarx.com 

Deputy Attorneys General: 

Geoffrey Gersten, DAG 
Department of Law & Public Safety 
Division of law 
124 Halsey Street 
Post Office Box 45029 
Newark, NJ 07101-45029 
geffrey.qersten@lps.state.nl.us. 

Patricia Krogman, DAG 
Department of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street 
Post Office Box 45029 
Newark, NJ 07101-45029 
patricia.kroqman@lps.state.nj.us 

Board of Public Utllitles: 

Cynthia Covle, Chief of Staff 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
cynthla.covle@bpu.nj.gov 

Thomas Walker, Director 
Division of Energy 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
thomas.walker@bpu.nj.gov 
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Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Seivice Company 
Legal Department 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading, PA 19612-6001 
llepkoski@firstenergycorp.com 

Stephen A. Rudolph, Esq. 
Rudolph & Kayat 
2317 Highway 34, Suite 2C 
Manasquan, NJ 08736 
srudolph@rudolphkayal.com 

Division of Rate Counsel: 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Post Office Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625-003 

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 41

" Floor 
Post Office Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003 
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us 

Brian Lipman, Esq. Litigation Manager 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4111 Floor 
Post Office Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003 
blipman@rpa.state.nj.us 

Shelly Massey 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
Post Office Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003 
smassey@rpa.state.ni.us 
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Stacy Peterson, Deputy Director 
Division of Energy 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 06625-0350 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 

Megan Lupo, Esq. 
Counsel's Office 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov 

Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esq. 
Counsel's Office 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 06625-0350 
belhany.romaine@bpu.nj.gov 
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